

FIR No. 79/21
PS Inderpuri
State Vs. Suresh Kumar
Case No. SC/395/21

01.02.2022

In view of the office order dated 31.12.2021, all matters are being taken up through VC because of yellow alert and covid spike.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.

Accused on bail not present.

It is 03.15 PM. None has appeared on behalf of accused despite repeated calls since morning.

Accordingly, issueailable warrants against the accused in the sum of Rs. 5000/- and notice to his surety for 28.02.2022.

FSL report not received.

Director, FSL is directed to file report in this case positively by next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be sent to Director, FSL for compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.02.2022