

**SC No. 395/2021**  
**FIR No. 79/21**  
**PS Inderpuri**  
**State Vs. Suresh Kumar**

01.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh Madhav Prakash, proxy counsel for accused.

Ld Addl. PP submits that FSL report not filed. Director, FSL is directed to file FSL report expeditiously by the next date of hearing.

List this matter for filing of FSL report/further proceedings on 14.11.2022.

Copy of the order be sent to Director, FSL for compliance.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**01.08.2022**