

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 395/2021

FIR No. 79/2021

PS Inderpuri

State Vs. Suresh Kumar

14.11.2022

One of the stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Present: Sh. S K Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

IO SI Rakesh Kumar in person.

IO submits that FSL report has been obtained and seeks time to file FSL report.

Submissions heard.

On request, list on 09.12.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
14.11.2022**