

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 395/21

FIR No. 79/21

PS Inderpuri

State Vs. Suresh Kumar

24.01.2023

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Madhav Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
accused.

Accused in person.

Chargesheet perused.

On the basis of documents filed alongwith
chargesheet and chargesheet, undersigned takes cognizance of
the offence punishable u/s 21/61/85 NDPS Act. Documents
supplied to accused, documents are complete and legible.

List for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge
on **22.03.2023**. (date given on request of Ld. Proxy counsel for
accused).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.01.2023