

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 395/21

FIR No. 79/21

PS Inderpuri

State Vs. Suresh Kumar

22.03.2023

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused with Ld. Proxy counsel Madhav Prakash.

An application has been filed u/s 207 CrPC to supply of deficient copy of documents. Deficient copy of document supplied after due acknowledgement. Time has been sought to argue on charge.

List for arguments on charge on **02.06.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.03.2023**