

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 395/2021

FIR No. 79/2021

PS Inderpuri

State Vs. Suresh Kumar

31.07.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh Aman Mehta, Ld counsel
for accused.

Time has been sought by the State to argue on the
point of Mono-Acetylmorphine as per last order sheet.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

At request, list for clarification on the point of
Mono-Acetylmorphine on 26.10.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.07.2023