

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 395/2021

FIR No. 79/2021

PS Inderpuri

State Vs. Suresh Kumar

26.10.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh Aman Mehta, Ld counsel for accused through

VC.

IO absent. It has been submitted that IO is busy in
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person positively on
NDOH.

List for arguments on charge on 30.01.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.10.2023