

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 395/2021**

**FIR No. 79/2021**

**PS Inderpuri**

**State Vs. Suresh Kumar**

**21.03.2025**

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Mr. Madhav Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.  
Accused on bail in person.

Adjournment has been sought by Ld. Proxy counsel submitting that main counsel is busy in elections. Submissions heard.

List for further arguments on charge on **15.05.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**21.03.2025**