

**SC 395/2021**  
**STATE Vs. SURESH KUMAR**  
**FIR No. 79/2021**  
**PS Inder Puri**

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. counsel for accused along with  
accused.

Part arguments heard.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that one  
opportunity may be granted to him to address this Court and to  
cite certain other case laws. Heard and allowed.

Now to come up for further arguments on  
03.09.2025. (Date has been given as per the convenience of Ld  
defence counsel).

It is made abundantly clear that no adjournment will  
be given on NDOH to both the parties.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**22.07.2025**